No.1/364/96-PER/605
Administration of Daman & Diu,
Department of Personnel &
Administrative Reforms,
Secretariat,
Daman – 396 220.

Dated: 3) / 05 / 2011

## ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to order transfer & posting of DANIPS officers, as under with immediate effect:

- 1. Shri Jagminder Singh, DANIPS, Chief of Police, Daman is transferred and posted as Chief of Police, Diu.
- 2. Shri Kapoor Singh, DANIPS, Additional Superintendent of Police (Crime & HQ), DNH is posted as Chief of Police, Daman.
- 3. Shri Atul Kumar Thakur, IPS (AGMUT:2008) shall look after the additional charge of Additional Superintendent of Police (Crime & HQ), DNH in addition to his own duties,

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

(P.S. Jahi) Joint Secretary (Pers.)

## Copy to:

- 1. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman/DNH
- 2. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman/DNH
- 3. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu & DNH.
- 4. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.
- 5. The Concerned Officers, Daman & Diu/DNH.
- 6. The Director of Accounts, Daman
- 7. The Assistant Accounts Officer, Diu.
- 8. The DIO, NIC, Daman for uploading in the Website.
  - 9. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
  - 10. The Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
  - 11. Office copy / Guard file.